

## City of Smyrna

## **Issue Sheet**

File Number: RES2020-14

City of Smyrna City Hall 2800 King Street Smyrna, GA 30080 770-434-6600 www.smyrnacity.com

Agenda Date: 12/21/2020 Version: 1 Status: Presented

In Control: City Council File Type: Resolution

Agenda Number: F.

WARD / COUNCILMEMBER: City Wide

\$ IMPACT:

## Agenda Title:

Approval of Resolution 2020-14 extending the emergency 911 surcharge and allowing the State of Georgia to collect on the City of Smyrna's behalf.

## **ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:**

During May 2001, the City council approved a resolution authorizing the City to collect \$1.50 per line monthly surcharges from telephone subscribers within the City to offset the costs of providing 911 telephone services to residents and visitors. In 2017, legislation was passed effectively forming a State 911 authority to maintain oversight of the auditing, collection, and distribution of 911 surcharges.

Effective January 1, 2019, the State of Georgia, under a 911 Authority, began centralized collection of E-911 surcharges. The current \$1.50 per line surcharge will remain the same but will be collected by the state and distributed to local jurisdictions.

**RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION**: Staff recommends approval of Resolution 2020-14 extending the emergency 911 surcharge and allowing the State of Georgia to collect on the City of Smyrna's behalf.